OP \$165,00 228197

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jones/TM, Inc.	FORMERLY TM Century, Inc.	11/16/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JonesTM, Inc.	
Street Address:	9697 E. Mineral Avenue	
City:	Centennial	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80112	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2281970	AUDIO ARCHITECTURE
Registration Number:	1727193	GOLDDISC
Registration Number:	1810502	GOLDDISC COMPACT DIGITAL AUDIO
Registration Number:	2228167	GOLDDRIVE
Registration Number:	2081403	HITDISC
Registration Number:	2150857	IMAGIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)799-1644

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-784-8486

Email: lorriellis@jonescorp.com

Correspondent Name: Lorri Ellis

Address Line 1: 9697 E. Mineral Avenue

Address Line 4: Centennial, COLORADO 80112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2199-010-001

TRADEMARK

900109019 REEL: 003796 FRAME: 0631

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lorri Ellis	
Signature:	/le-0709/	
Date:	06/16/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Scan001#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003796 FRAME: 0632

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:30 AM 11/16/2006 FTLED 11:30 AM 11/16/2006 SRV 061054604 - 2034456 FTLE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: By unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of Jones/TM, Inc., resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and to be submitted to the sole stockholder of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of the Corporation recommends that Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by striking out and eliminating the existing text thereof in its entirety and substituting the following in its place:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is JonesTM, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, by unanimous written consent, pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the sole stockholder of said corporation approved the proposed amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 15th day of November, 2006.

RECORDED: 06/16/2008

JONES/TM, INC.

Lorri Ellis Secretary

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003796 FRAME: 0633

Seri Elle